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BELL

BREATHITT

FLOYD

HARLAN

JOHNSON

KNOTT

LESLIE

LETCHER

MORGAN

MUHLENBERG

PERRY

PIKE

WEBSTER

County

8070496
8075286

8135046

8360469

8480391
8485565
8485568
8485570
8485596
8485618
8485620
8485621
8485630
8485632

8800117

8605401
8605425

8667022

8675374
8677041

8880101

8890166

8970569
8970628
8975136

8984353

8984594

9175027

Permit No

NW-1
RN-2

SU-6

MI-2

SU-5
RN-1
RN-4
RN-4
RN-2
SU-2
SU-4
SU-4
SU-3
SU-4

MA-8

RN-5
SU-4

MI-2

SU-4
NW-1

MI-7

MA-6

RN-6
MI-17
RN-4

MI-8

MI-16

RN-6

Type

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
PIONEER COAL AND TIMBER LLC

ARL RESOURCES, LLC

CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

INMET MINING, LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC
INMET MINING, LLC
INMET MINING, LLC
INMET MINING, LLC
INMET MINING, LLC
INMET MINING, LLC

CZAR COAL CORPORATION

KNOTT COUNTY COAL, LLC
CBD RESOURCES, INC.

B & W RESOURCES INC

INMET MINING, LLC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

SOUTHBOUND COAL, LLC

CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC

PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC

WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

SEBREE MINING LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

03/24/2022
03/22/2022

03/24/2022

03/09/2022

03/17/2022
03/01/2022
03/18/2022
03/17/2022
03/17/2022
03/01/2022
03/18/2022
03/17/2022
03/10/2022
03/17/2022

03/03/2022

03/30/2022
03/30/2022

03/02/2022

03/18/2022
03/07/2022

03/08/2022

03/25/2022

03/02/2022
03/08/2022
03/01/2022

03/11/2022

03/08/2022

03/03/2022

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD

HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

PIKEVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD
HAZARD

HAZARD

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

Regional Office


