Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

## **Surface Mining Information System**

Permits Issue or Denied

March 2022

Page 1 of 1

04/01/2022

Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
8070496	NW-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	03/24/2022	MIDDLESBORO
8075286	RN-2	PIONEER COAL AND TIMBER LLC	Issued	03/22/2022	MIDDLESBORO
8135046	SU-6	ARL RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	03/24/2022	HAZARD
8360469	MI-2	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	03/09/2022	HAZARD
8480391	SU-5	INMET MINING, LLC	Issued	03/17/2022	MIDDLESBORO
8485565	RN-1	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	03/01/2022	MIDDLESBORO
8485568	RN-4	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	03/18/2022	MIDDLESBORO
8485570	RN-4	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	03/17/2022	MIDDLESBORO
8485596	RN-2	POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	Issued	03/17/2022	MIDDLESBORO
8485618	SU-2	INMET MINING, LLC	Issued	03/01/2022	MIDDLESBORO
8485620	SU-4	INMET MINING, LLC	Issued	03/18/2022	MIDDLESBORO
8485621	SU-4	INMET MINING, LLC	Issued	03/17/2022	MIDDLESBORO
8485630		•	Issued		MIDDLESBORO
8485632	SU-4	INMET MINING, LLC	Issued	03/17/2022	MIDDLESBORO
8800117	MA-8	CZAR COAL CORPORATION	Issued	03/03/2022	PIKEVILLE
8605401	RN-5	KNOTT COUNTY COAL, LLC	Issued	03/30/2022	HAZARD
8605425	SU-4	CBD RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/30/2022	HAZARD
8667022	MI-2	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	03/02/2022	MIDDLESBORO
8675374	SU-4	INMET MINING, LLC	Issued	03/18/2022	HAZARD
8677041	NW-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	03/07/2022	HAZARD
8880101	MI-7	SOUTHBOUND COAL, LLC	Issued	03/08/2022	HAZARD
8890166	MA-6	CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Issued	03/25/2022	MADISONVILLE
8970569	RN-6	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	03/02/2022	HAZARD
8970628	MI-17	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	03/08/2022	HAZARD
8975136	RN-4	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued	03/01/2022	HAZARD
8984353	MI-8	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE	Issued	03/11/2022	PIKEVILLE
8984594	MI-16	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	03/08/2022	PIKEVILLE
9175027	RN-6	SEBREE MINING LLC	Issued	03/03/2022	MADISONVILLE
	8070496 8075286 8135046 8360469 8480391 8485565 8485568 8485570 8485596 8485618 8485620 8485621 8485632 8800117 8605401 8605401 8605425 8667022 8675374 8677041 8880101 8890166 8970569 8970628 8975136 8984353	8070496 NW-1 8075286 RN-2 8135046 SU-6 8360469 MI-2 8480391 SU-5 8485565 RN-1 8485568 RN-4 8485570 RN-4 8485596 RN-2 8485618 SU-2 8485620 SU-4 8485621 SU-4 8485630 SU-3 8485632 SU-4 8800117 MA-8 8605401 RN-5 8605425 SU-4 8667022 MI-2 8675374 SU-4 8677041 NW-1 8880101 MI-7 8890166 MA-6 8970569 RN-6 8970569 RN-6 8970628 MI-17 8975136 RN-4 8984353 MI-8	8070496         NW-1         NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC           8075286         RN-2         PIONEER COAL AND TIMBER LLC           8135046         SU-6         ARL RESOURCES, LLC           8360469         MI-2         CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC           8480391         SU-5         INMET MINING, LLC           8485565         RN-1         REVELATION ENERGY LLC           8485568         RN-4         REVELATION ENERGY LLC           8485570         RN-4         REVELATION ENERGY LLC           8485596         RN-2         POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC           8485618         SU-2         INMET MINING, LLC           8485620         SU-4         INMET MINING, LLC           8485631         SU-4         INMET MINING, LLC           8485632         SU-4         INMET MINING, LLC           8800117         MA-8         CZAR COAL CORPORATION           8605401         RN-5         KNOTT COUNTY COAL, LLC           8667022         MI-2         B & W RESOURCES INC           8667022         MI-2         B & W RESOURCES INC           8880101         MI-7         SOUTHBOUND COAL, LLC           8890166         MA-6         CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC           8970569	8070496         NW-1         NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC         Issued           8075286         RN-2         PIONEER COAL AND TIMBER LLC         Issued           8135046         SU-6         ARL RESOURCES, LLC         Issued           8360469         MI-2         CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC         Issued           8480391         SU-5         INMET MINING, LLC         Issued           8485565         RN-1         REVELATION ENERGY LLC         Issued           8485568         RN-4         REVELATION ENERGY LLC         Issued           8485570         RN-4         REVELATION ENERGY LLC         Issued           8485596         RN-2         POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC         Issued           8485618         SU-2         INMET MINING, LLC         Issued           8485620         SU-4         INMET MINING, LLC         Issued           8485621         SU-4         INMET MINING, LLC         Issued           8485632         SU-4         INMET MINING, LLC         Issued           8485632         SU-4         INMET MINING, LLC         Issued           8605401         RN-5         KNOTT COUNTY COAL, LLC         Issued           8605402         MI-2         B & W RESOURCES, INC.	Status